“Monogram Warrant”). The restatement recorded, for all restated periods, the Monogram Warrant at its estimated fair value, an unrealized gain on investments, and the deferred
income tax expense associated with the corresponding unrealized gain on investments.

6

https://www.refinitiv.com/
https://www.refinitiv.com/en/contact-us

REFINITIV CORPORATE DISCLOSURES | www.refinitiv.com |
Contact Us
©2024 Refinitiv. All rights reserved. Republication or redistribution of Refinitiv content, including
by framing or similar means, is prohibited without the prior written
consent of Refinitiv. 'Refinitiv' and the Refinitiv logo are
registered trademarks of Refinitiv and its affiliated companies.

14/54

PRO-DEX, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS - CONTINUED

(Unaudited)
(In thousands)

Presented below are the changes to each financial statement line item for the three and nine months ended March 31, 2023 that were affected by the restatement (in
thousands except per share amounts).
Three months ended March 31, 2023 Unaudited Income Statement (Third Quarter Fiscal 2023)

   As Previously Reported   Restatement   As Restated

Unrealized gain(loss) on investments   $ (177 )   $ 419 (a)   $ 242
Total other income (expense)   (297 )   419   122
Income before income taxes   1,768   419   2,187
Income tax expense   455   115 (b)   570
Net income   1,313   304   1,617
Basic income per share   $ 0.37   $ 0.09   $ 0.46
Diluted income per share   $ 0.36   $ 0.09   $ 0.45

(a) This amount represents the unrealized gain on the Monogram Warrant for the three months ended March 31, 2023.

(b) This amount represents the income tax expense related to the unrealized gain on the Monogram Warrant for the three months ended March 31, 2023.

Nine months ended March 31, 2023 Unaudited Income Statement

   As Previously Reported   Restatement   As Restated

Unrealized gain(loss) on investments   $ 231   $ 3,176 (a)   $ 3,407